

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30578/2009

SAMAR PAL SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 and 2 granted three weeks time as last chance for filing counter. I.A. No.2 may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter on 8.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB