

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30578/2009

SAMAR PAL SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRANJAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)

(with office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. B.S.B., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed. The name of
Respondent No.3 be deleted from the array of
parties, at the risk of the applicants, as prayed
for.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER